St. Joseph Catholic Church

Fed by Word and Sacrament to Love and Serve

1790 14th Street, Marion, IA 52302 * (319) 377-4869 * stjoesmarion.org

July 11, 2021
L E T U s Rev. David O’Connor, Pastor
d.oconnor@dbgarch.org
Deacon Dennis Ternes
SEE YOUR

Deacon Ken Bauer
k.bauer@dbgarch.org

Deacon Jeff Volker, Pastoral Minister
j-volker@dbgarch.org

Sean McVeigh, Director of Adult FF
s.mcveigh@dbqarch.org

Doug Brock, Business Manager
d.brock@dbqarch.org

Patty Kelly, Director of Liturgy & Music
p-kelly@dbgarch.org

Nancy Roush, Business & Ministry Asst.
n.roush@dbqarch.org

Tammy Martin, Secretary
t.martin@dbqarch.org

Danielle Franck, Adolescent FF Coordinator
dbq126FF2@dbqarch.org

JoAnn Starr, YFF Coordinator
j-starri@dbgarch.org

Casey Kettmann, Principal
ckettmann@sjcsmarion.org

Peggy Brady, School Secretary
pbrady@sjcsmarion.org

Piper Kesselring, Childcare Director
pkesselring@sjcsmarion.org

Kevin Burmeister, Director of Maintenance
kburmeister@sjcsmarion.org

Liturgies St. Joseph Parish Office 377-4869
Weekend Mass: Saturday, 4:00 PM 1790 14th Street, Marion, IA 52302
Sunday 8:00 and 10:30 AM

Youth Faith Formation 377-8402

Weekday Mass: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, and 1430 14th Street, Marion, 1A 52302

Friday 7:30 AM

Adoration: Monday 7:00 AM to 9:00 PM St. Joseph Catholic School 377-6348

1430 14th Mari IA 52302
Reconciliation: Saturday, 3:00 PM SRR DO LL AR




